TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Voxant, Inc.		07/24/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Voxant Merger Sub, LLC	
Street Address:	21000 Atlantic Boulevard, 6th Floor	
City:	Dulles	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3466327	VOXANT
Registration Number:	3466326	VOXANT
Registration Number:	3328151	THENEWSROOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Nishan Kottahachchi

Address Line 1: 777 6th St., N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	304820-201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Mobley
Signature:	/Susan Mobley/

900139490 TRADEMARK REEL: 004031 FRAME: 0786 3466327

Date:	07/26/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Voxant Trademark Assignment#pag source=Voxant Trademark Assignment#pag	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004031 FRAME: 0787

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, VOXANT, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 21000 Atlantic Boulevard, 6th Floor, Dulles, Virginia 20166 (the "Assignor") has adopted, used, and is the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights in and to the registrations for the Trademarks listed in Schedule A (the "Assigned Registrations");

WHEREAS, **VOXANT MERGER SUB, LLC**, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 21000 Atlantic Boulevard, 6th Floor, Dulles, Virginia 20166 (the "Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademarks and Assigned Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Assigned Registrations, together with all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks. Upon request by the Assignce and at the Assignee's sole expense, the Assignor shall (i) do and execute each necessary act, document, and thing to implement this Assignment and (ii) give such assistance as the Assignee may reasonably request to convey good title to any of the Trademarks.

VOXANT, INC.

By: Jan

Name: I MARCIEN Ut

Title: CEO

Dated: 7/14/09

VOXANT MERGER SUB, LLC

Name: TONY ABATE

Title: CFO

Dated: 7/24/09

96395 v2/DC

<u>SCHEDULE A</u>			
Trademark	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
VÕXANT	United States	July 15, 2008	3,466,327
VOXANT	United States	July 15, 2008	3,466,326
THENEWSROOM	United States	October 30, 2007	3,328,151

96395 v2/DC

RECORDED: 07/26/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004031 FRAME: 0789